Date
2/13
2/14
2/14
2/15
2/21
2/22
2/22
3/4
3/9
*3/15
*=3/15
*=3/16
3/17
=3/21
*=3/21
*3/22
3/24
3/25
*3/29
=3/30
*=3/30
4/1
*4/3
*4/4
*4/4
4/8
=4/11
*=4/11
*4/12
4/15
*4/18
*4/18
*4/19
4/21
*4/25
*4/25

Opponent

at Presbyterian College
at Presbyterian College
at Presbyterian College
at Presbyterian College
at Duke

vs lona

vs Hartford

at NAVY

at NAVY

NORFOLK STATE
NORFOLK STATE
NORFOLK STATE

LA SALLE

COPPIN STATE
COPPIN STATE
COPPIN STATE
TOWSON

at George Washington
UMES

UMES

UMES

at Rider University

at Norfolk State

at Norfolk State

at Norfolk State
DELAWARE

at Coppin State

at Coppin State

at Coppin State

NAVY

at UMES

at UMES

at UMES

at LA SALLE

at Coppin State

at Coppin State

The Automated ScoreBook
Statistics Summary for Delaware State (as of Apr 25, 2015)
(All games)

Record: 11-25 Home: 5-8 Away: 6-15 Neutral: 0-2 MEAC: 10-10

Score
6-13
3-16
2-3
1-2
4-9
2-9
0-6
3-10
2-13
17-5
7-11
w 9-8
L 14-20
w 8-5
w 15-14
w 18-13
L 7-20
w 1-0
L 2-4
L 3-11
L 6-8
L 1-5
L 0-21
L
L
L

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
w
L

3-5

2-6

7-12
w 11-5
L 4-5
w 6-3
L 7-15
L 3-11
L 5-6
w 12-10
L 4-13
w 17-0
w 14-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb hbp so sb-att
DAILEY,Charles .368 34-34 136 35 50 5 4 6 23 14 3 28 10-12
ALLEN,Justin .343 29-27 99 17 34 5 5 1 22 10 2 22 46
GONZALEZ,Chris .341 36-36 123 26 42 12 0 3 23 21 5 24 3-4
CRIBB,Niko .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
KIMBROUGH,David .302 31-29 106 20 32 3 1 0 16 14 3 14 13-20
ONDERKO,Cameron .298 36-36 121 31 36 7 1 2 19 29 5 23 34
BENTLEY,Austin .295 33-27 95 15 28 6 0 1 17 8 4 16 2-2
FARLEY,Ron .290 30-29 107 18 31 5 1 6 26 8 4 17 1-2
ZIELECKI,Jaylen .261 31-31 111 18 29 5 3 2 17 13 1 31 13-16
BARTLETT,Jake .250 16-6 28 7 7 2 0 1 11 2 6 12 0-0
BEVERLY,Devin .224 26-16 58 14 13 3 0 0 1 9 4 27 2-3
RAMSEY,Tyler .196 20-17 56 7 11 1 0 0 8 4 2 12 1-1
BARBER,Sam 177 23-16 62 11 11 0 0 2 7 4 4 20 o0-2
SMITH,Kwestin .135 16-9 37 4 5 0 0 0 2 7 0 13 34
OLSEN,Chuck 125 5-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0-0
TORRES,Brandon 115 12-8 26 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0O 15 o0-0
SMITH, Q. .000 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
GODFREY,Terry .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 o0-0
Totals 283 36 1182 226 334 54 15 24 193 147 44 284 55-76
Opponents 329 36 1242 322 408 88 15 22 288 184 40 255 52-57

LOB - Team (289), Opp (325). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (17). Cl - Team (1),
BARTLETT,J. 1. IBB - Team (5), ONDERKO,C. 2, FARLEY,R. 1, GONZALEZ,C. 1, ALLEN,J.
1, Opp (5). Picked off - ALLEN,J. 2, KIMBROUGH,D. 2, DAILEY,C. 1, BEVERLY,D. 1,

ZIELECKI,J. 1.

Player era  w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so
RIVERA,Gabe 2.08 0-1 11 0 0 0 1 13.0 12 4 3 8 9
DeLEON,Lane 3.10 4-4 12 8 1 1 O 52.1 49 32 18 20 65
RAGINS,Darrien 5.84 0-1 16 0 O O O 12.1 13 15 8 12 16
McVEY,Hunter 5.84 0-0 12 0 0 0 1 12.1 18 10 8 7 14
COVERDALE,Garrett 6.55 1-1 15 0 0 0 1 11.0 12 9 8 5 11
COONEY,Zach 6.98 2-1 11 3 0 0 O 29.2 35 27 23 18 29
GODFREY,Terry 8.51 1-3 9 5 1 1 0 24.1 40 26 23 10 11
ZIELECKI,Jaylen 8.75 2-2 7 5 0 0O 23.2 32 25 23 15 18
SPAGNOLO,Tommy 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0 O 6.0 6 7 6 7 9
RAMSEY,Tyler 10.50 O0-1 4 0 0 O O 6.0 14 11 7 3 8
DILL,Travis 10.72 0-2 14 3 0 0O O 22.2 46 29 27 16 16
GONZALEZ,Chris 10.80 O0-3 5 4 0 0 O 16.2 19 22 20 19 11
BROWN,Bobby 11.57 0-0 8 0 0 0O 7.0 16 12 9 8 4
GALATI,Dan 12.50 1-3 7 4 0 0 O 18.0 31 26 25 9 11
CANDELORO,Zach 13.89 0-0 11 0 O 0 O 11.2 23 24 18 10 9
CULLEN,Tyler 14.14 0-3 10 4 0 O O 21.0 41 41 33 15 14
LAUDANI,Jack 99.00 0-0 2 0 0o oo 0.0 1 2 2 2 0
Totals 8.17 11-25 36 36 2 2 3 287.2 408 322 261 184 255
Opponents 5.30 25-11 36 36 1 2 4 298.2 334 226 176 147 284

PB - Team (9), RAMSEY,T. 4, BARBER,S. 3, BARTLETT,J. 2, Opp (5).
(3), GODFREY,T. 1, ZIELECKI,J. 1, RAMSEY,T. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - BARBER,S.
(29-31), RAMSEY,T. (18-20), ZIELECKI,J. (8-8), COONEY,Z. (8-8), DeLEON,L. (5-6),
CULLEN,T. (4-5), GODFREY,T. (5-5), DILL,T. (4-4), BARTLETT,J. (4-4), McVEY,H.
(2-3), RAGINS,D. (3-3), RIVERA,G. (3-3), COVERDALE,G. (3-3), GONZALEZ,C. (3-3),
GALATI,D. (1-2), OLSEN,C. (2-2), CANDELORO,Z. (1-2), BROWN,B. (1-1).

Score by innings
Delaware State
Opponents

Win-loss breakouts: Day 11-23; Night 0-2

1

2

3

4

26 29 30 38
37 38 66 44

5

6
25 25 11 31 11
30 38 40 18 11

8

9

Pickoffs - Team

Total
226
322

; Vs Left 4-6; vs Right 7-19;

1-run games 3-4; 2-run games 1-3; 5+run games 5-15; Extra inns 0-0; Shutouts 2-2.
Current streak: Won 2; Longest winning streak: 3; Longest losing streak: 9.
Attendance: Home 769 (avg 59); Away 2510 (avg 114); Total 3279 (avg 93).



